

January 13, 2025

To,

BSE Limited	National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers	"Exchange Plaza" C-1, Block G,
Dalal Street	Bandra-Kurla Complex,
Mumbai - 400 001	Bandra (East) Mumbai - 400051
Scrip Code (BSE): 544203	Symbol: ABDL

Sub.: Intimation of change in the name of Company's Registrar and Share Transfer
Agent ('RTA') from Link Intime India Private Limited to MUFG Intime India
Private Limited

Dear Sir/Madam,

We hereby inform you that the Company has received an email communication from its Registrar and Share Transfer Agent (RTA) regarding a change in name from "Link Intime India Private Limited" to "MUFG Intime India Private Limited," effective December 31, 2024. This change follows the acquisition of Link Group by Mitsubishi UFJ Trust & Banking Corporation.

We request you to take note of the same and update the name of our Registrar and Share Transfer Agent in your records.

Thanking you,

For Allied Blenders and Distillers Limited

Ritesh Shah Company Secretary and Compliance Officer Membership no. ACS 14037